
Siegerliste 
Norddeutsche Meisterschaften in Hamburg 

22./23.06.2013 
 
 
 
 

Mixed 
M/F 14 
 

1. Moritz Plog / Valerie Häßlich   SGS 
2. Grümme, Anika Kissau, Justin  VFB 
3. Becker, Denise / Rockenfeller, Tom TUS 
4. Grümme, Laura Heddenhausen, Robin VFB 
5. Schreiber, Michelle / Schmidt, Daniel TUS 
6. Maike Altmann / Ioan Schmitt   SGS 

 
 
M/F 18 
 

1. Krasniqi, Fatlume / Lenzen, Marcel TUS 
2. Rascher, Katrin / Rockenfeller, Marcel TUS 
3. Julia Nörtershäuser / Lukas Walter SGS 
4. Rascher, Bianca / Schmidt, Christian TUS 
5. Dott, Fabienne / Sebastian Heinz  TUS 
6. Anaela Schmitt / Leon Striewe  SGS  
 

 
M/F 

1. Vera Vollhase / Reinhard Plog   SGS 
2. Krasniqi, Raba / Schneider, Sascha TVH 
3. Christian Kämpfer / Tatjana Schutte RTG  
4. Anne Fischer/Sven Riedl   HFK 
5. Schneider,Stefanie/Spagnino,Fabio TVH 
6. Anja Weller/Carsten Bock   HFK 

 
M/F 30 

1. Schmitz, Monika / Lehnert, Alexander TUS  
2. Nina Sahling/Martin Eggers  HFK 
3. Kissinger, Sarah / Kissinger, Gunthard TVR 
4. Kupfer, Christine/Runkel, Klaus-Jürgen TVH 
5. Spang, Christina / Runkel, Axel   TUS 

 
M/F 40 

1. Hans-Werner Weber / Ursel Weber  RTG 
2. Schellert, Doris / Schellert, Dieter TVH 
3. Wilk, Hanna, Scheller Carsten  VFB 
4. Runkel, Dagmar Rommel, Stephan MTVL 

 
 



Doppel alternierend 
 

 
FD 14 AL 
 
1. Dott, Fabienne / Becker, Denise  TUS 
2. Valerie Häßlich / Maike Altmann   SGS 
3. Schreiber, Michelle / Rockenfeller Michelle TUS 
 
 
MD 14 AL 
 
1. Moritz Plog / Leon Striewe    SGS 
2. Rockenfeller, Tom / Schmidt, Daniel  TUS 
3. Marc Striewe / Marc Schauseil   SGS 
 
MD 18 AL 
 
1. Samir Issa / Michael Kaiser    RTG 
2. Rockenfeller, Marcel / Lenzen, Marcel TUS 
3. Schmidt, Christian / Sebastian Heinz  TUS 
 
  
 
FD 18 AL 
 
1. Julia Nörtershäuser / Lydia Schidelko  SGS 
2. Rascher, Katrin / Krasniqi, Fatlume  TUS 
3. Rascher, Bianca / Hoffmann, Hannah  TUS 
4. Alina Siedler / Anaela Schmitt    TUS 
 
 
 
FD AL 
 
1. Michaela Güthling / Vera Vollhase   SGS 
2. Alexandra Boelsen / Leonie Borgmann  SGS 
3. Stefanie Kaiser / Tatjana Schutte   RTG 
4. Leonhardt, Larissa / Kissinger, Sarah  TVR 
5. Krasniqi, Raba / Schneider,Stefanie  TVH 
 
 
MD AL 
 
1. Christian Kämpfer / Sebastian Weber  RTG 
2. Spagnino, Fabio / Schneider, Sascha  TUS 
3. Daniel Becking/Martin Eggers   HFK 
4. Sven Riedl/Marc Overath   HFK 
5. Carsten Bock/Peter Sahling   HFK 
6. Kissau Ralf Scheller Carsten   VFB 
 



 
 

 
Einzel 

 
F 14 

1. Valerie Häßlich    SGS 
2. Fabienne Dott   TUS 
3. Becker, Denise   TUS 
4. Reimers, Lilian   TVB 
5. Grümme, Anika   VFB 
6. Alina Siedler     SGS 
 

M 14 
 
1. Moritz Plog     SGS 
2. Kissau, Justin    VFB 
3. Leon Striewe     SGS 
4. Rockenfeller, Tom   TUS 
5. Heddenhausen, Robin   VFB 
6. Jüngst Thiemo    VFL 
 
F 18 
 
1. Lydia Schidelko     SGS 
2. Julia Nörtershäuser    SGS 
3. Krasniqi, Fatlume   TUS 
4. Rascher, Katrin    TUS 
5. Rascher, Bianca    TUS 
6. Narten, Carina    TVB 
 
 
M 18 
 
1. Michael Kaiser     RTG 
2. Lenzen, Marcel    TUS 
3. Samir Issa     RTG 
4. Rockenfeller, Marcel   TUS 
5. Amelang, Jens    VFB 
6. Busse, Niklas    VFB 
 
 
F 
 
1. Vera Vollhase     SGS 
2. Michaela Güthling    SGS 
3. Leonie Borgmann   SGS 
4. Krasniqi, Raba    TVH 
5. Anne Fischer    HFK 
6. Anja Weller    HFK 
 



 
M 
 
1. Christian Kämpfer    RTG 
2. Sven Riedl    HFK 
3. Schneider, Sascha   TVH 
4. Sebastian Weber    RTG 
5. Daniel Becking    HFK 
6. Spagnino, Fabio    TVH 
 
F 30 
 
1. Schmitz, Monika    TUS 
2. Spang, Christina    TUS 
3. Kupfer, Christine    TVH 
4. Brandes, Manuela   TVB 
 
M 30 
 

1. Reinhard Plog    SGS 
2. Andre Katzberg    RTG 
3. Martin Eggers   HFK 
4. Carsten Bock   HFK 
5. Peter Sahling   HFK 
 

 
F 40 
 

1. Dagmar Runkel   MTVL 
2. Wilk, Hanna    VFB 
3. Conny Adick    TVB 
4. Hoffmann, Maja   TUS 

 
 
M 40 
 
1. Mario Müller    HFK 
2. Frank Storm    RTG 
3. Lehnert, Alexander   TUS 
4. Maik Berghäuser    RTG 
5. Bazoche, Frank    MTVL 
6. Runkel, Axel    TUS 
7. Kissau, Ralf    VFB 
 
M 50 
 
1. Scheller, Carsten    VFB 
2. Hans Werner Weber    RTG 
3. Schellert, Dieter    TVH 
4. Wilk, Dirk     VFB 
5. Arnold von der Pütten   SVM 



 

 
Doppel 

 
F 14 
 

1. Dott, Fabienne / Becker, Denise   TUS 
2. Malena Schlußnuß Lilian Reimers   TVB 
3. Grümme Laura Grümme Anika   VFB 
4. Schreiber Michelle / Rockenfeller Michelle TUS 
 

 
M 14 
1. Heddenhausen, Robin Kissau, Justin   VFB 
2. Moritz Plog / Leon Striewe     SGS 
3. Ioan Schmitt / Marc Striewe     SGS 
4. Jüngst Thiemo / Pfeifer, Ferdinand   VFL 
 
 
F 18 
 
1. Rascher, Katrin / Krasniqi, Fatlume   TUS 
2. Valerie Häßlich / Julia Nörtershäuser    SGS 
3. Rascher, Bianca / Hoffmann, Hannah   TUS 
4. Alina Siedler / Ana Schmitt     SGS 
5. Göbert Janika Narten, Carina    TVB 
 
M 18 
 
1. Samir Issa / Michael Kaiser     RTG 
2. Rockenfeller, Marcel / Lenzen, Marcel  TUS 
3. Amelang, Jens Busse, Niklas    VFB 
4. Schmidt, Christian / Sebastian Heinz   TUS 
 
F 
 
1. Vera Vollhase / Alexandra Boelsen    SGS 
2. Stefanie Kaiser / Tatjana Schutte    RTG 
3. Leonie Borgmann / Lydia Schidelko   SGS 
4. Leonhardt, Larissa / Kissinger, Sarah   TVR 
5. Nina Sahling/Anne Fischer    HFK 
6. Krasniqi,Raba/Schneider,Stefanie   TVH 
 
 
M 
 
1. Spagnino, Fabio / Schneider, Sascha   TVH 
2. Sebastian Weber / Christian Kämpfer   RTG 
3. Daniel Becking/Sven Riedl    HFK 
 
F 30 



 
1. Spang, Christina / Schmitz, Monika   TUS 
2. Schellert, Doris / Kupfer, Christine   TVH 
 
M 30 
 
1. Müller, Mario/ Eggers, Martin    HFK 
2. Andre Katzberg / Maik Berghäuser    RTG 
3. Carsten Bock/Peter Sahling    HFK 
 
F 40 
 
1. Kissau, Katja Wilk, Hanna    VFB 
2. Bazoche, Kristin Runkel, Dagmar   MTVL 
3. Ursel Weber / Erika Katzberg     RTG 
 
 
M 40 
 
1. Hans-Werner Weber / Frank Storm   RTG  
2. Runkel, Axel / Lehnert, Alexander   TUS 
3. Bazoche, Frank Rommel, Stephan   MTVL 
4. Scheller, Carsten Wilk, Dirk    VFB 
5. Runkel, Klaus-Jürgen/Schellert, Dieter  TVH 
6. Grümme, Christoph Kissau, Ralf   VFB 

 

 
 


